SiC SCHOTTKY
KE12DJ05T20
1200V, 5A SILICON CARBIDE SIC SCHOTTKY DIODE
DS-00095-18 rev1A 2018-11-30 1 of 4
© 2018 CALY Technologies. All rights reserved PRELIMINARY
FEATURES
▲ High Surge Current Capability SiC Schottky

QC 38nC
DIE OUTLINE
QUICK ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Marking
KE12DJ05B Bare die
KE12DJ05W Wafer
KE12DJ05T20 TO-220AC (2L) KE12DJ05
KE12DJ05T52 TO-252-2L (DPAK) KE12DJ05
Other packages and packaging configurations available and also possible upon request.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Unless otherwise stated, specification applies for TC=25°C.
Parameter Symbol Values Unit Note/Test Condition

© 2018 CALY Technologies. All rights reserved PRELIMINARY
DETAILED ORDERING INFORMATION
 K   E   12   DJ   05   B
                
Source Temperature range: Rated Voltage: Device / Type Rated Current: Package:
K = CALY Technologies E = -55°C to +175°C 12 = 1200V DJ = Diode / JBS (MPS) 05 = 5A B = Bare Die
Part Number Temperature Range Package Pin Count Marking
KE12DJ05B -55°C to +175°C Bare die
KE12DJ05W -55°C to +175°C Wafer
KE12DJ05T20 -55°C to +175°C TO-220AC (2L) 2 KE12DJ05
KE12DJ05T52 -55°C to +175°C TO-252-2L (DPAK) 2 KE12DJ05
Other packages, packaging configurations and finishing materials possible upon request. MOQ may apply.
PACKAGE OUTLINES
TO-220AC-2LD
Ref.